APPENDIX A

Average Salaries



Salaries ~ School of the Arts & Communication

Major Field of Study

Class of 2013

Average Salary

Art Education
Communications
Digital Arts

Graphic Design
Interactive Multimedia

Music Education

Mean — $36,768

Major Field of Study

$27,500
$40,416
$20,000
$29,000
$55,000

$45,833

Salaries — School of Business
Class of 2013

Average Salary

Accounting

Economics

Finance

Interdisciplinary Business
International Business
Business Management

Marketing

Mean — §51,396

$52,727
$35,000
$58,970
$43,214
$53,500
$42,500

$47,500
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Salaries — School of Education

Class of 2013
Major Field of Study Average Salary Major Field of Study Average Salary
Art Education $27,500
Deaf Education $47,500

Biology Secondary Education $49,166
Chemistry Secondary Education $57,500 Early Childhood Education $24,375
Deaf Education $47,500 Elementary Education $41,944
Early Childhood Education $24,375

_ Elementary Ed. M/S/T $45,277
Elementary Education $41,944
Elementary Ed. M/S/T $45,277 FElementary Ed Music $20,000
Elementary Ed Music $20,000

Mean - $41,821
English Secondary Education $46,562
. ) ) ! * Note: This right column includes the undergraduate

Health & Exercise Science Teaching $52,500 majors within the Education Department of TCNJ *
History Secondary Education $48,750
Mathematics Secondary Education $59,375
Music Education $45,833
Technical Education $57,500

Mean — $52,219
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Salaries — School of Engineering

Class of 2013
Major Field of Study Average Salary
Biomedical Engineering $61,250
Civil Enginecring $48,928
Computer Engineering $60,000
Engineering Science Management $47,500
Mechanical Engineering $61,071
Technical Education $57,500

Mean ~ $56,146

Salaries — School of Humanities & Social Sciences

Class of 2013
Major Field of Study Average Salary
Criminology $35,000
English $34,687
English Secondary Education $46,562
History $27,500
History Secondary Education $48,750
International Studies $43,750
Journalismé& Professional Writing $30,000
Political Science $38,750
Psychology $29,615
Sociology $28,750
Spanish $32,500

Mean — $35,545
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Salaries — School of Nursing, Health & Exercise Science

Class of 2013
Major Field of Study Average Salary
Health and Exercise Science $21,250
Health and Exercise Science Teaching $52.500
Nursing $59,230

Mean — $54,001
Salaries — School of Science

Class of 2013
Major Field of Study Average Salary
Biology $35,000
Biology Secondary Education $49.166
Biomedical Physics $40,000
Chemistry $39,500
Chemistry Secondary Education $57,500
Computer Science $62,500
Math Secondary Education $59,375
Mathematics $50,000
Physics $45,000
Statistics $50,833

Mean — $48,560
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