APPENDIX A

Average Salaries

Salaries – School of the Arts & Communication Class of 2013

Major Field of Study	Average Salary
Art Education	\$27,500
Communications	\$40,416
Digital Arts	\$20,000
Graphic Design	\$29,000
Interactive Multimedia	\$55,000
Music Education	\$45,833

Mean - \$36,768

Salaries – School of Business Class of 2013

Major Field of Study	Average Salary
Accounting	\$52,727
Economics	\$35,000
Finance	\$58,970
Interdisciplinary Business	\$43,214
International Business	\$53,500
Business Management	\$42,500
Marketing	\$47,500

Mean – \$51,396

Salaries – School of Education Class of 2013

Major Field of Study	Average Salary	Major Field of Study	Average Salary
Art Education	\$27,500	Deaf Education	\$47,500
Biology Secondary Education	\$49,166	Dear Education	\$ 1 7,300
Chemistry Secondary Education	\$57,500	Early Childhood Education	\$24,375
Deaf Education	\$47,500	Elementary Education	\$41,944
Early Childhood Education	\$24,375		
Elementary Education	\$41,944	Elementary Ed. M/S/T	\$45,277
Elementary Ed. M/S/T	\$45,277	Elementary Ed Music	\$20,000
Elementary Ed Music	\$20,000		
English Secondary Education	\$46,562	Mean – \$41,821	
Health & Exercise Science Teaching	\$52,500	* Note: This right column include majors within the Education Dep	
History Secondary Education	\$48,750		
Mathematics Secondary Education	\$59,375		
Music Education	\$45,833		
Technical Education	\$57,500		

Mean - \$52,219

Salaries – School of Engineering Class of 2013

Major Field of Study	Average Salary
Biomedical Engineering	\$61,250
Civil Engineering	\$48,928
Computer Engineering	\$60,000
Engineering Science Management	\$47,500
Mechanical Engineering	\$61,071
Technical Education	\$57,500

Mean - \$56,146

Salaries – School of Humanities & Social Sciences Class of 2013

Major Field of Study	Average Salary
Criminology	\$35,000
English	\$34,687
English Secondary Education	\$46,562
History	\$27,500
History Secondary Education	\$48,750
International Studies	\$43,750
Journalism& Professional Writing	\$30,000
Political Science	\$38,750
Psychology	\$29,615
Sociology	\$28,750
Spanish	\$32,500

Mean - \$35,545

Salaries – School of Nursing, Health & Exercise Science Class of 2013

Major Field of Study	Average Salary
Health and Exercise Science	\$21,250
Health and Exercise Science Teaching	\$52,500
Nursing	\$59,230

Mean - \$54,061

Salaries – School of Science Class of 2013

Major Field of Study	Average Salary
Biology	\$35,000
Biology Secondary Education	\$49,166
Biomedical Physics	\$40,000
Chemistry	\$39,500
Chemistry Secondary Education	\$57,500
Computer Science	\$62,500
Math Secondary Education	\$59,375
Mathematics	\$50,000
Physics	\$45,000
Statistics	\$50,833

Mean - \$48,560